



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10728/2023 & CM APPL. 41615/2023**

VIKESH UPPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik and Mr. Ram
Naresh, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME AX, CIRCLE
58 (1) AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Dacchita Shahi, Jr.
Standing Counsel and Mr.
Nishant Kandpal and Mr.
Utkarsh Kandpal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the respondents.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 01.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2024/RW