



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10728/2023 & CM APPL. 41615/2023(Stay)**

VIKESH UPPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik, Mr. Ram Naresh,
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain and Mr.
Gur Dayal, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME AX, CIRCLE
58 (1) AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Sr.SC with
Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr.
Yojit Pareek, Jr.SCs along with
Mr. Namit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

01.05.2024

%

1. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that a counter affidavit shall be duly served upon the writ petitioner within a period of one week from today.
2. The petitioner shall have three weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.
3. Let this matter be called again on 16.08.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 01, 2024/p