



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10728/2023 & CM APPL. 41615/2023 (Interim Relief)
VIKESH UPPALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik & Mr. Ram Nares,
Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME AX, CIRCLE
58 (1) AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Ms. Hemlata Rawat & Mr. V.
K. Saksena, JSCs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
16.08.2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 26.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 16, 2024/sk