



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10728/2023 & CM No. 41615/2023**

VIKESH UPPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Malhotra, Mr. Kaushik
& Mr. Ram Naresh, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME AX,

CIRCLE 58 (1) AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Mr. V.K. Saxena
& Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Advs.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Mr. Shivendra
Singh & Mr. Yojit Pareek, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. He seeks further time to file the rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks from date.
3. List on 21.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

'gsr'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)