



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10728/2023 & CM APPL. 41615/2023**

VIKESH UPPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik, Mr. Ram Naresh,
Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME AX, CIRCLE 58 (1)
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena, JSC; Ms. Hemlata Rawal,
JSC; Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Subham
Kr., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. It is already 05:05 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 15.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 21, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any