



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10728/2023 CM APPL. 41615/2023**

VIKESH UPPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik, Mr. Ram Naresh,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX, CIRCLE 58 (1) AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena, JSC; Ms. Hemlata Rawal,
JSC; Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Subham
Kr., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Renotify on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

RT